ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING TRAFFIC IN ALLEYS

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ogden, Illinois, that

WHEREAS, there could be injuries and property damage caused by excessive speed and traffic in the public alleys of the Village of Ogden, Champaign County, Illinois and the President and Board of Trustees have determined that it is necessary for the public health and safety that such traffic be regulated.

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordained by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ogden, County of Champaign, Illinois as follows:

SECTION 1. It shall be unlawful for any vehicle of any kind to exceed a speed of 5 (five) miles per hour in public alleys in the Village of Ogden, Illinois.
SECTION 2. Violators of this Ordinance shall be subject to a fine of not less than \$ and not more than \$ for each violation.
SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in effect 10 days after it is published as provided by law.
PRESENTED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2001.